
Elder events leads 2024 role name email phone

Event subcommittee co-co Molly Elliott mollyelliott@mac.com (541) 870-4479

Meet'n'Greet (Thursday) lead co-co Kay Kintzley faerietoes@gmail.com 541-726-7343

Pre-fair through end of event co-co Lisa Cooley cooleylisa.reeferocf@gmail.com 541-556-5547

co-co Synnove Abrahamsen synn2424@gmail.com 415-713-2424

Wine steward co-co John Higby jrhigby@gmail.com 541-870-7444

Wine steward co-co Rick Valley rickvalley@gmail.com 541-602-1315

Entertainment lead Eric Nicholson ericnchlsn@yahoo.com 541-743-3760

Entertainment assistant Larry Lynch lalynch48@gmail.com (541) 554-8584

Meet'n'Greet Banner Kay Kintzley faerietoes@gmail.com 541-726-7343

Performers NeverEver Band Radar Angels Melanie

Still Living Room Pre-fair/staffing co-co Carolyn Gsell carolyngsell@comcast.net 541-912-2938

(Pre-fair through Monday) Pre-fair/staffing co-co Jorjan Plimmer jorjan22@gmail.com 503-936-2819

Set up July 6 Lead decorator Sandra Bauer sanbauer@aol.com 206-498-9002

Decorate July 10 at 2 pm Transport, set up, Eric Nicholson ericnchlsn@yahoo.com 541-743-3760

Take down July 14 and 15 take down and storage Jerry Shultz Underdogs@aim.com (541) 915-9546

Memorial kiosk set-up Ani Sinclair anisinclair8@gmail.com 541-338-9992

Steve Schweitzer travelnpaint@yahoo.com 541-232-1791

Path watering, MK take down Jean Bryant jeanbryant2@outlook.com (503) 936-7780

Potted plants/flowers Flower crew?

snack/ lunch/Kitchen Liaison Carolyn Gsell carolyngsell@comcast.net 541-912-2938
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Geezer Pleezer Pre-Fair coordinator Cathy Piazza Piazza11@msn.com 541-270-0898

Wed-Sun On-site co-co Fran Rosenthal franrose2@gmail.com 541-600-6150

On-site co-co Daniel Levine daniel98226@gmail.com 503-773-8222

Decorator Karen Perkins karenperkinski@gmail.com 541-521-2436

Elder Hub/Elder Camp - Hub Camp co-host Annemarie Hirsch ahirsch55@gmail.com 541-285-1537

Pre-Fair through Monday Camp co-host Larry Lynch Lalynch48@gmail.com (541) 554-8584

Set up July 7 at 10 meet at Hub Host trainee Jorjan Plimmer jorjan22@gmail.com 503-936-2819

Host trainee Anna Brown browngoddess60@yahoo.com 541-206-8518

Camp team Eric Nicholson ericnchlsn@yahoo.com 541-743-3760

Includes pre-fair clearing, Morgen Spiess morgenspiess@yahoo.com 541-515-9940

storage, set up, Steve Barnes stvbarnes72@gmail.com (541) 255-5332

take down and transport Kay Kintzley faerietoes@gmail.com 541-726-7343

Peggy Day mspday@gmail.com 541-337-7017

Gary Rondeau gdrondeau@gmail.com 541-368-8994

Elder Hub banners Kay Kintzley faerietoes@gmail.com 541-726-7343

Path watering Jean Bryant jeanbryant2@outlook.com (503) 936-7780

Hub Showers Lead Steve Barnes stvbarnes72@gmail.com (541) 255-5332

Night shift Thurs-Sun of Fair co-co Nancy McBee nlmcbee@hotmail.com 619-886-5555

Elder Camp DBV & SWEATS Camp Co-Host David Brooks df.brooks@comcast.net 503-701-9873

Pre-fair through Monday Camp Co-Host Kelly Daugherty Lngmayurun@yahoo.com 503-706-9462

SWEATS on site host David Gizara davidgizara@epud.net 541-914-7250


